3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN T ABVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER B | ECR-15-018565 22DEC2015 | MR | JDG
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE < T EcR19-004656 o 113 1ot
2266026 -1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL
2266026-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2266026-1 C TOOL NG KT MECHANTICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2266026-7 C TO0LING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2266026-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE |1.40 mm [.055] -
INSUL | 1.40 mm [.055] F - | - 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250
- | - 1803259~ 1 BUSHING, FLANGED 1249
APPLICAZ%E%E%ZEUCTIONS L) - | - 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
S R N | 2119082-8 |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
S R N | 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
N - | 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
TERMINAL DATA: SUMITOMO TERMINAL SUMITOMO CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: SUMITOMO TERMINAL SUMITOMO CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | | | 7180237 SCR. SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 IV
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL - R 2119580-1  [MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ——+1 | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH ——+1 | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | HEE 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
4.00-4.50 mm [.157-.177 IN] 1.00-1.50 mm [.039-.060 INJ 4.00-4.50mml. 157- 177 IN] 1.00-1.50 mm [.039-.060 INJ - |2 2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 72
) ) - |REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
XEEMQQ%[QN o XEEMQQ%IQN o - | - 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
SPECIFICATION - - - SPECIFICATION - | - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
- | - 2119799-1 HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED T w T SCREW LOCKTNG 59
TE TERMINAL SUMITOMO TERMINAL TE TERMINAL SUMITOMO TERMINAL TE TERMINAL SUMITOMO TERMINAL TE TERMINAL SUMITOMO TERMINAL S I S I | 2844907 -1 POST, LOCKING 198
21133721 8100-4029 1832368-2 | 8100-4028 Sl | 455888 -4 SPACER, CRIMPER 182
S R N | 1803607-1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE |77
S I S I | 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 170
S R N | 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
WIRE Ley| CRIMP HEIGHT @y T| CRINP HEIGHT WIRE t i |CRIMP HEIGHT [|CRIMP HEIGHT ~lelzpe 2| 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 |66
SIZE r% mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SET%NG SIZE rgj mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTAING N L O I c168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 |60
AVSS 0.30mm2_ | 0.80+/-0.05 [.031+/- 002] 59 AVSS 0.30mm2 | 1.00+/-0.05 [.039+/-.002] 2 8 S rprp v v 5-18022-5  |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 109
CHFUS 0.35mm2 | 0.75+/-0.05 [.030+/-.002] 6.5 - CHFUS 0.35mm2 | 0.95+/-0.05 [.037+/-.002] 3.4 S L O A B 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 1 06
CHEUS 0 22mm? 0 70170 05 [ 0281/ 0021 T 0 CHEUS 02 2mm? 0 904/-0 05 [ 0354/- 0071 3 g S A T /A ! 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X | 154
-2l 2| 2 2 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12 153
S R N | 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 15?7
S I S I | 8§11242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 151
M S I S I | 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 150
SR T T A O O 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
- (N 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 148
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS *WARNING - N 2119653-1  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
Zﬁ: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HELIGHT REFERENCE S T | 1603965-9 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF , 46
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - [ [ v [ 1803515-1  [RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC [ 44
Zﬁ: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO : 1 1 1 1 lfg;igﬁ; gii;OEiSC%EEQ?EA[MS L o) : él
N THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR B T B I B VP By 33
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE : :
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. “ 221 2 | 2| 2-2844962-4 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 30
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. A R | 5844997 ASSEMBLY  STRIP GUIDE 129
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TOROQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - W W 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 124
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. S R N | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 121
-2l 2| 2 2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
S R N | 2119533~ STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - ] | 2119806 -1 [NSERT, SHEAR I3
S I S I | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
S I S I | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR [
N - T | 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - T | 1803095-6  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
N P22 | 4-1633932-0 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
S I S I | 240641-9 SPACER I
- - | - - - 6
S I S I | 2119757-5 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
S R N | 238011-7 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 22 | 1-1633961-2 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
S I S I | 455888 -4 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N2 2] | 1-456402-8 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-72)-71) -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TIPSR CPARECARS THE CobTser e TR SoGRm A Lor | DV 26AUG20T3 — TE Connectivid
C%haiN 26AUG20T3 C%%%D ?/?Q; Hamiwuw,PAm7m5ﬁ6%
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 2OAUG2013 [NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION S D e Ocen Side Fece
Dol L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘» S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GEX EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e e e 01| 00779 [@o2266026 4
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA e C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

—==—1.04+0.9

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

ZF "" ST 1T REF
45.05+0.05

%

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

B REF
Coftt g

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

\2ation | DWN 20AUG2013 ¢ )
C.CHEN —
. CHﬁ 00 26AUG2013 ( )
®‘ \ D IMENS TONSS OTHERW(SE SPECITIED: APVD 2oAUG2013 [NAME ‘
| N ATLANTIC VERSION .
i o 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE @ Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4 @Eéiti i -
AOmm STROKE ' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES = :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WTERIR R e A 100779 (C=2266026 :
POST FEED PRE FEED - - Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET p) OFA REVC
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER TS E SRR
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2266026- C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2266026-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2266026-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST7F TYPE
WIRE 140 mm [.055] -
INSUL | 1.40 mm [.055] F
APPLICA 08 LR aleTioNs () " T 1 [ - 2119640-1 [PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
- 1803259-1 |BUSHING, FLANGED 249
- 2119082-8 |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
- 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
N -] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
TERMINAL DATA: SUMITOMO TERMINAL SUMITOMO CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: SUMITOMO TERMINAL SUMITOMO CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24 ]
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL ~ o L1 2119580-1  (MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY =2
WIRE STRIP LENGTH S| INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE =iy R R R e L
400-4.50 mm [ 157-.177 IN] — 1.00-1.50 mm [.039-.060 N 4 myiRgoﬁiR%§7tfngﬁu — InggﬁTégme%Ayi;EsejﬁE?E B e RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/10 CRESCENT L17c
SRS SR EUE SEER 00-s ol S SEER ~ |REFIREF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
XEEMM%ION ONE ’ ’ TERMINAL NONE -] 240638-1  |SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
APPLICATION
SPECIFICATION f : : SPECIFICATION ~ o p clivedi-g JPEED CAM, AR FEED 1o
- 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 16 144
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED - 4] 4 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
TE TERMINAL SUMITOMO TERMINAL TE TERMINAL SUMITOMO TERMINAL TE TERMINAL SUMITOMO TERMINAL TE TERMINAL SUMITOMO TERMINAL B cl19605-¢ |FEED CAM, FOST FEED ey
SEEERE SENTEEE 532382 | SXRUIIEE 1 ] 1] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
- 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
- 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 ¥ .854 137
- 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
: , - 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 99
S10t 0 REFERENCE <E SIot =0 REFERENCE SETTING L oyl roeT, LOVR =
F_— | mm RErERENCE SETTING b mm ST 155888-1  |SPACER, CRIMPER 87
AVSS 0. 30mm? 0.80+/-0.05 [.031+/-.002] 5.9 AVSS 0. 30mm? | 00+/-0.05 [.039+/-.002] 2.8 T 5036071 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE X
CHFUS 0.35mm?2 0. 75+/-0.05 [.030+/-.002] 6.5 CHFUS 0.35mm?2 0.95+/-0.05 [.037+/-.002] 3.4 B | | 2119791 -9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
CHFUS 0.22mm2 | 0. 70+/-0 .05 [ . 028+/-.002] 7.0 CHFUS 0.22mm2 |0 .90+/-0.05 [ 035+/- 002] 3.9 T 1197401 [TAC TDENTIFICATION 5
-2 ]2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
-2 ]2 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
- 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
) - 811242-5 |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
- 690753-2 | SPACER, TONKER 50
-T2 180239 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ¥WARN T NG B 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ON _INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE M 1005bbe- ] [oCH, BASL, Rods IS X ev) .
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE i I 1702306-3  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF I1TEM 242. SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO - ; ; 222;2225254 ;EiéEiHSE;LTEB;IéXﬁ Xgigip CUTDF 28
/N THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR R 58449921 TASSENELY STRIP GUIDF e
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ;
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . B 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ | | 2168083-7 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 D
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N A 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
DOCUMENT, 101-35000, - 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N -] 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
- 3-22280-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION IE
- |-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR | |
N - | ] 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - ] 1803095-6 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
N T[T [ 1 ] 4-1633932-0 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- 240641-9 | SPACER 7
- - : : 6
- 2119757-5 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 238011-7  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 1T [ 1 | 1] 1-1633961-2 [CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- 4155888-4 | SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T |-456402-8 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
ZRATGZ0T3 —
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHEEE(E)N 26AU62013 :DCD TE
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 2OAUG2013 [NAME ‘
PACTIFIC VERSION n L
Dol L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @G§ EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e S\ZE7 CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e A — o A 1| 00779 [©=226602¢ 4

Customer Accessible Production Drawing [ 3 4 C
0

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 | SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




-tED I YPE
MECHANITCAL
EN:

i

\\W‘I’REF

0
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
A
(r—‘”‘“ F_:_zsz/ﬁ::> “I') $
O 36.0240.05
E%CD" |
| o
11—
RAM SET-UP
ITEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES
CAM POSTTTONS Ol =z /J@“
[L =]
30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE = —

s

FEED TRACK POSITTION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T e [ oy 26A0G2013 —
JEZEZN 26AUG2013 — iyiﬁif
Fj /\ <j I { I <j \/ E F% ES I <j>$d EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE APYVD 2EAUG20 T3 [Nave
mm L CRUZ_ Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Lele T Applicator
. ' 2 PLC +- _ -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheefs | of 4 & 2 of 4) Qe i 7 I
AAAAAA +- -
AL [FinisH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2266026
- Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | 4 OFA REVC

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



